STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 122161
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 11/28/2012
Harness

Name: KUCIK JR, GEORGE W
Address:

OWNER GEORGE W. KUCIK, JR., IS HEREBY ASSESSED A ONE-HUNDRED
DOLLAR ($100) CIVIL PENALTY FOR FALSIFYING AND/OR OMITTING
INFORMATION ON HIS 2012 ILLINCIS RACING BOARD LICENSE APPLICATION.

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 502.90
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 122160
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 11/28/2012
Harness

Name : LEONARD, CASEY L
Address:

CASEY LEONARD, DRIVER OF "MCFLASHBACK", IN THE SIXTH RACE ON
NOVEMBER 25, 2012, AT BALMORAL PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100
CIVIL PENALTY FOR COMING OUT WITHOUT CLEARANCE AT THE HEAD OF
THE STRETCH, PUSHING WIDE “DICKIE FINN® AND DRIVER RYAN J.
ANDERSON.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 I
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BALMORAL RACING CLUB,

BALMORAL PARK
Harness

Name: LETTAU, LANCE
Address:

OWNER LANCE LETTAU,
{($100) CIVIL PENALTY
ON HIS8 2012 ILLINOIS

STEWARD RULING

INC.

Crete, Illinois Date:

I8 HEREBY ASSESSED A ONE-HUNDRED DOLLAR
FOR FALSIFYING AND/OR OMITTING INFORMATION
RACING BOARD LICENSE APPLICATION.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 502.90
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 122164
BALMORAL PAREK Crete, Illinois Date: 12/06/2012
Harness

Name: GRUMMEL, CURT L
Address:

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60 A 3 A 1, TRAINER
CURT L. GRUMMEL IS HEREBY ASSESSED A TWO-HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLAR
$250 CIVIL PENALTY.

HORSE: GET A LITTLE CRAZY
SAMPLE : #807623
PHENYLBUTAZONE : 8.1 UG/ML

RACE: 4

DATE : 11-11-2012




BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 122153
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 12/06/2012
Harness

Name: PACITTI, BRUCE D
Address

OWNER/TRAINER BRUCE PACITTI IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100 CIVIL
PENALTY FOR ENTERING AN INELIGIBLE HORSE WHICH RESULTED IN
THE DISQUALIFPICATION OF "HAZEL MAY" IN THE EIGHTH RACE ON
NOVEMBER 21, 2012, AT BALMORAL PARK.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1312.70




STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 122187
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 12/08/2012
Harness

Name: VIVIANI, JERALD A
Address:

TRAINER GERALD VIVIANI IS HEREBY SUSPENDED IN THE STATE OF
LLLINOIS FOR NON-PAYMENT OF A FINE AS SET FORTH IN RULING
#122124, DATED OCTOBER 10, 2012.

DURING THE TERM OF THE SUSPENSION, GERALD VIVIANT IS HEREBY
DENIED THE PRIVILEGES AND USE OF THE COURSE AND GROUNDS OF
ALL RACE TRACKS AND WAGERING LOCATIONS UNDER THE JURISDICTION
OF THE ILLINOIS RACING BOARD.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1303.60 (UNPAID FINE)
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 125094
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 12/29/2012
Harness

Name: ANDERSON, RYAN J
Address:

RYAN J. ANDERSON, DRIVER OF "GYPSY LEATHER" FOURTH RACE,
DECEMBER 28, 2012, AT MAYWOOD PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A
3200 CIVIL PENALTY FOR COMING OUT 3 WIDE WITHOUT CLEARANCE
IMPEDING "PURE SMOKE" AND DRIVER CASEY LEONARD.

*

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 I
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 125093
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 12/22/2012
Harness

Name ; CURTIN, PATRICK M
Address:

PATRICK CURTIN, DRIVER OF "ARTS-ROCKSTAR", TWELVTH RACE ON
DECEMBER 20, 2012, AT MAYWOOD PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A
$200 CIVIL PENALTY FOR CROSSING OVER WITHOUT CLEARANCE AFTER
THE START, IMPEDING YPLUM CRAZY LADY" AND DRIVER DEAN MAGEE.

ILLINGIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 T
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 122170
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 12/26/2012
Harness

Name : CURTIN, PATRICK M
Address:

PATRICK CURTIN, DRIVER OF "MADOFF", IN THE 6TH RACE ON
DECEMBER 22, 2012, IS HERERY ASSESSED A $100 CIVIL PENALTY
FOR EXCESSIVE USE OF THE WHIP.

{(FIRST VIOLATION IN THIS CATEGORY)

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.90 ¢ 5
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 122169
BAILMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 12/26/2012
Harnessg

Name : JOHNSON, REGINA K
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT
CHICAGO ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY DATED 12/20/2012,
STATING THAT SPECIMEN #807872 TAKEN FROM THE HORSE "BECKY B
SKIPALONG", THE FIRST PLACE FINISHER IN THE THIRD RACE AT
BALMORAL PARK ON 12/12/2012, REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF FLUNIXIN
AT A CONCENTRATION OF 28 +/- 5 NG/ML IN ITS BLOOD SPECIMEN, THE
STEWARD'S CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY.

ASSESSED A 3250 CIVIL PENALTY. (FIRST RULE VIOLATION IN THIS
CATEGORY) .

TLLINCIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 603.60 4 A
LLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 603.55
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 125097
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 12/30/2012
Harness

Name : LEONARD, CASEY L
Address:

CASEY LEONARD, DRIVER OF "PICASSO’'S BOY" TENTH RACE, DECEMBER 28,
2012, AT MAYWOOD PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100 CIVIL PENALTY
FOR DRIFTING OUT IN THE STRETCH AND IMPEDING "SHARK WAVES"

AND DRIVER JOHN ROBERTS.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 T
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 122174
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 12/30/2012
Harness

Name : LEONARD, CASEY L
Address:

CASEY LECONARD, DRIVER OF "FOUR STARZ KID" IN THE THIRD RACE
DECEMBER 29, 2012, AT BALMORAL PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100
CIVIL PENALTY FOR RACING INSIDE A PYLON IN THE 1ST TURN AND
CAINING UNFAIR ADVANTAGE.

"FOUR STARZ KID" FINISHED FIFTH PLACED SIXTH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.180 A
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 125092
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 12/16/2012
Harness

Name: MILLER, MARCUS D
Address:

MARCUS MILLER, DRIVER OF "TOLEDO BEND GATOR", IN THE THIRD
RACE ON FRIDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2012, AT MAYWOOD PARK IS8 HEREBY
ASSESSED A $200 CIVIL PENALTY FOR CAUSING INTERFERENCE TO
"JACK N WATER" AT THE 3/4 MARKER WHICH RESULTED IN THE

DISQUALIFICATION OF "TOLEDC BEND GATOR®" FROM SECOND TO SIXTH
POSITION.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.40
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCTATION, INC. Number: 125095
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 12/30/2012
Harness

Name: ROBERTS, JOHN B
Address:

JOHN ROBERTS, DRIVER OF "DAN LOWE" IN THE THIRD RACE, DECEMBER 21,
2012, AT MAYWOOD PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $200 CIVIL PENALTY

FOR BEARING OUT AND IMPEDING "BUTCH OHARE" AND DRIVER CASEY
LEONARD IN THE STRETCH.

"DAN LOWE" FINISHED FIRST PLACED FOURTH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 T
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD pARK TROTTING ASSQCIATIGN, INC. Number: 125096
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinoig Date: 12/30/2012
Harness

Name : SUTTON, JOSHUA A
Address .

JOSH SUTTON, DRIVER OF "CAMS PRINCESS WAVE" IN THE 12TH RACE,
DECEMBER 21, 2012, AT MAYWOOD PARK IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $200
CIVIL PENALTY FOR BEARING IN AND IMPEDING "IM A SALLY SUE" AND
DRIVER SAM WIDGER AT THE HALF.

"CAMS PRINCESS WAVE" FOURTH PLACED SEVENTH.

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 I
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STEWARD RULING
BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 122148
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 12/13/2012
Harness

Name: WIDGER, SAMUEL D
Address:

SAM WIDGER, DRIVER OF "DEALIN KID", IN THE FOURTH RACE,
DECEMBER 12, 2012, AT BALMORAL PARK, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A
$200 CIVIL PENALTY FOR COMING DOWN WITHOUT CLEARANCE IN THE
FIRST TURN IMPEDING *THE SPEED OF WHITE"™ DRIVEN BY JOHN
ROBERTS.

"DEALIN KID" THIRD PLACED FIFTH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 I




